UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE
ADDRESS: __________________________________ __
TELEPHONE: ____ FAX: ____ E-mail: ________ __
Proposed Code Change:
Supporting Statement (reason for code change):
New Rule, R.2004 d.261, effective July 6, 2004.
See: 35 N.J.R. 1267(a), 36 N.J.R. 3275(a).
SUBCHAPTER 3A. STATE-JURISDICTION SUBCODES
5:23-3A.l Scope
This subchapter shall govern the enforcement by the

Amended by R.1999 d.259, effective August 16, 1999.
See: 31 N.J.R. 825(a), 31 N.J.R. 2330(a).
Inserted (k); and recodified existing (k) through (p) as (1) through (q).
COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
Amended by R.1999 d.424, effective December 6, 1999.
See: 31 N.J.R. 2428(a), 31 N.J.R. 4001(c).
In (c), rewrote 4; rewrote (d); in (e)1, inserted a new i and recodified
former i as ii; in (f) 1, changed fire prevention code reference in Note b,
and rewrote i; in (g) 1, added the last sentence in the introductory
paragraph; in (h) and (i), inserted references to section 924.2 throughout
the introductory paragraphs; in (j), added the last sentence in the
introductory paragraph; and in ( o ), added "(Building)" at the end of
lii(5), and substituted "(Fire)" for "(Building)" at the end of2i.
Administrative correction.
See: 32 N.J.R. 688(a).
Amended by R.2000 d.492, effective December 18, 2000.
See: 32 N.J.R. 3219(a), 32 N.J.R. 4437(b).
In (a), rewrote 4; in (f)2, rewrote Use Group table; in (i), added 6; in
(o), added 3 and in Table N amended the square foot values for
Corridors and Utilities under Public Spaces.
Amended by R.2002 d.5, effective January 7, 2002.
See: 33 N.J.R. 3392(a), 34 N.J.R. 267(a).
In (b), rewrote 3; in (c), rewrote 1, inserted new iii and recodified
existing iii through xii as iv through xiii in 2.
Amended by R.2002 d.15, effective January 22, 2002.
See: 33 N.J.R. 2933(b), 33 N.J.R. 3883(a), 34 N.J.R. 521(a).
In (k), inserted the last sentence preceding "(Fire)" in the introductory
paragraph, and rewrote 1.
Amended by R.2002 d.255, effective August 5, 2002.
See: 33 N.J.R. 4177(a), 34 N.J.R. 2783(a).
In (a), added 5 through 7; in (b), deleted 3 and 4.
Amended by R.2003 d.13 7, effective April 7, 2003.
See: 34 N.J.R. 4277(a), 35 N.J.R. 1558(c).
Rewrote (k).
Amended by R.2003 d.157, effective April21, 2003.
See: 34 N.J.R. 4247(a), 35 N.J.R. 1663(b).
In (a)5x, added (1) through (3).
Amended by R.2003 d.218, effective May 19, 2003.
See: 35 N.J.R. 29(a), 35 N.J.R. 2209(a).
Rewrote the section.
Amended by R.2004 d.145, effective AprilS, 2004.
See: 35 N.J.R. 5190(a), 36 N.J.R. 1758(a).
Rewrote the section.
Administrative correction.
See: 36 N.J.R. 3398(a).
Amended by R.2004 d.423, effective November 15, 2004.
See: 36 N.J.R. 3004(a), 36 N.J.R. 5090(a).
In (a), deleted former (1), recodified former (2) and (3) as (1) and (2),
in 5.
Administrative correction.
See: 36 N.J.R. 5337(a).
Amended by R.2005 d.82, effective March 7, 2005.
See: 36 N.J.R. 4222(a), 37 N.J.R. 771(a).
In (e), rewrote 4; in (i), deleted the last sentence; in (k), deleted
"change of use results in a" following "When a", substituted "is" for
"being" following "building", inserted "post-earthquake shelters;"
following "vehicle garages".
Amended by R.2005 d.184, effective June 20,2005.
See: 36 N.J.R. 5283(a), 37 N.J.R. 2201(b).
In (o), added 5.
Amended by R.2006 d.120, effective April 3, 2006.
See: 37 N.J.R. 3753(a), 38 N.J.R. 1567(a).
In (k)3, substituted section 1617 with section 1623 and made
"Subcode" lowercase throughout; in introductory paragraph (p), deleted
N.J.A.C. reference and added "this subchapter except as modified
below"; added (p)1 and 2.
Administrative Correction.
See: 38 N.J.R. 3024(a).
Amended by R.2007 d.51, effective February 5, 2007.
See: 38 N.J.R. 375(a), 39 N.J.R. 371(a).
In the "Use Classification" column of TABLE C, inserted "A2 night­
clubs" and "(other than A-2 nightclubs),"; in (g), substituted "TABLE"
for "Table"; in the "Use Classification" column of TABLE G, inserted